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Title
(P)=Promo(s)

LEZ'BE FRIENDS
(P) Notices, etc.

TRY ANYTHING ONCE
Common Title: ANYTHING

{P) Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

HARD CHOICES

{P) Notices, etc.

BLACK WIDOW
(P) Notices, etc.

CAREENA PART 2 STAR ON
THE RISE Common Title: A
STAR ON THE RISE—
CAREENA 2

(P) Notices, etc.

TAILS OF THE TOWN

(P) Notices, etc.

TWILIGHT MOANS Common
Title: THE TWILIGHT MOAN
{P) Notices, etc.

THOSE LYNN GIRLS
(P) Notices, etc.

THE LOVE MISTRESS
(P) Notices, etc.

RAGE OF A NINJA
(P) Notices, etc.

PANTING AT THE OPERA
{P) Notices, etc.

DOUBLE STANDARDS
(P) Notices, etc.
SUPERHUNKS

(P) Safe Sex

PARADISE FOUND
(P) Notices, etc.

STAR ANGEL
(P) Notices, etc.

YOUNG NURSES IN LOVE
{P) Notices, etc.

INSIDE CHINA LEE
{P) Notices, etc.

DOCTOR LUST
(P) Notices, etc.

COLOR ME AMBER
(P) Notices, etc.

NAUGHTY NANETTE
(P) Notices, etc.
RAFFLES

{P) Notices, etc.

RAW TALENT Il
(P) Notices, etc.

THE PILLOWMAN
(P) Notices, etc.

INTRODUCING THE L'AMOUR
ADULT VIDEO CATAL.OGUE
Common Title: LAMOUR
ADULT VIDEO CATALOGUE

(P) Notices, etc.

A TASTE OF ERICA

(P) Notices, etc.

Director

John T. Bone

Dirk Yates

Stephen Lucas

Paul Thomas

Not stated

Kurt Mann

Not stated

Not stated

Roy Karch

Godfrey Ho

Monica Fitta

Adele Robbins

Claude Upson

Jim West

Not stated

Leon Gucci

Leon Gucci

Joe Verdi

Zachary Strong

Leon Gucci

Zebedy Colt

Jay Paul

John Leslie

Not stated

Patti Rhodes Et Al

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Running
Time

85.17
0.23

109.28

0.22
0.47
75.14
0.36

68.39
0.22

66.57

0.21

69.30
0.23

67.50
0.20

89.42
1.01

79.43
1.29

8223
0.07

8512
022

73.26
0.22
76.35
2.42

74.45
0.09

48.15
0.07

72.23
1.03

78.22
0.28

65.02
1.05

82.06
0.14

79.18
0.29
81.35
1.04

84.28
0.30

84.50
0.31

60.30

024
55.10
0.15

Date

Registered

28/8/89

15/8/89

2/8/89

1/8/8%

10/8/89

18/8/89

18/8/89

28/8/89

29/8/89

28/8/89

31/8/8%

9/8/89

31/8/89

28/8/89

15/8/89

28/8/89

14/8/89

9/8/89

9/8/89

28/8/89

28/8/89

28/8/89

28/8/89

18/8/89

1/8/89

Decision
({Including
Description)

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years; contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Indecent

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age off
18 years; contains explicit
sexual material

Reason for
Refusal or
Excisions

Excisions: Sex

Excisions: s. 24 {4)
excisions refused

Excision: Sex

Reason: Sex

Remarks

Dubbed in English

No. 194

Applicant

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Attractions Ltd.

Video Vega

Vermont Video Ltd.

Newton Road Video

Newton Road Video

Valiant International
Pictures (Hallmark
Video Ltd.)

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

VCA South Pacific

Ashton Rutherford
Ltd. (L'Amour)

Dynamic Video



