NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excisions	Remarks	Applicant
LEZ'BE FRIENDS (P) Notices, etc.	John T. Bone	85.17 0.23	28/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excisions: Sex		Video Utopia Ltd.
TRY ANYTHING ONCE Common Title: ANYTHING	Dirk Yates	109.28	15/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			Video Utopia Ltd.
(P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.		0.22 0.47		18 years; contains explicit sexual material			
HARD CHOICES (P) Notices, etc.	Stephen Lucas	75.14 0.36	2/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
BLACK WIDOW (P) Notices, etc.	Paul Thomas	68.39 0.22	1/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
CAREENA PART 2 STAR ON THE RISE Common Title: A STAR ON THE RISE— CAREENA 2	Not stated	66.57 0.21	10/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc.	V Mana		10/0/00				Midea Harris Lad
TAILS OF THE TOWN (P) Notices, etc.	Kurt Mann	69.30 0.23	18/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
TWILIGHT MOANS Common Title: THE TWILIGHT MOAN (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	67.50 0.20	18/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
THOSE LYNN GIRLS (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	89.42 1.01	28/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Utopia Ltd.
THE LOVE MISTRESS (P) Notices, etc.	Roy Karch	79.43 1.29	29/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Video Utopia Ltd.
RAGE OF A NINJA (P) Notices, etc.	Godfrey Ho	82.23 0.07	28/8/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years; contains violence		Dubbed in English	Video Attractions Ltd.
PANTING AT THE OPERA (P) Notices, etc.	Monica Fitta	85.12 0.22	31/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Video Vega
DOUBLE STANDARDS	Adele Robbins	73.26	9/8/89	sexual material Indecent	Excisions: s. 24 (4)		Vermont Video Ltd.
(P) Notices, etc. SUPERHUNKS	Claude Upson	0.22 76.35	31/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of	excisions refused		Newton Road Video
(P) Safe Sex		2.42		persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			
PARADISE FOUND (P) Notices, etc.	Jim West	74.45 0.09	28/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Newton Road Video
STAR ANGEL (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	48.15 0.07	15/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			Valiant International Pictures (Hallmark Video Ltd.)
YOUNG NURSES IN LOVE (P) Notices, etc.	Leon Gucci	72.23 1.03	28/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit	Excision: Sex		VCA South Pacific
INSIDE CHINA LEE (P) Notices, etc.	Leon Gucci	78.22 0.28	14/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			VCA South Pacific
DOCTOR LUST (P) Notices, etc.	Joe Verdi	65.02 1.05	9/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			VCA South Pacific
COLOR ME AMBER (P) Notices, etc.	Zachary Strong	82.06 0.14	9/8/89	18 years; contains explicit sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of			VCA South Pacific
NAUGHTY NANETTE	Leon Gucci	79.18	28/8/89	18 years; contains explicit sexual material Indecent	Reason: Sex		VCA South Pacific
(P) Notices, etc.		0.29					
RAFFLES (P) Notices, etc.	Zebedy Colt	81.35 1.04	28/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
RAW TALENT III (P) Notices, etc.	Jay Paul	84.28 0.30	28/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			VCA South Pacific
THE PILLOWMAN (P) Notices, etc.	John Leslie	84.50 0.31	28/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit			VCA South Pacific
INTRODUCING THE L'AMOUR ADULT VIDEO CATALOGUE Common Title: L'AMOUR ADULT VIDEO CATALOGUE	Not stated	60.30	18/8/89	sexual material R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Ashton Rutherford Ltd. (L'Amour)
(P) Notices, etc. A TASTE OF ERICA (P) Notices, etc.	Patti Rhodes Et Al	0.24 55.10 0.15	1/8/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age off 18 years; contains explicit sexual material			Dynamic Video